## **FORM PTO-1619A**

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-16-2002



	1					
Matter #		102157899				
iviatter #	RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET				
		PATENTS ONLY	<u> </u>			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission New	Type	Conveyance Type	***			
	7-10-02 (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment Security Agree	ement			
Docume	Resubmission Document ID # License Change of Name					
Correct Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other				
	ve Document	U.S. Governmen				
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	Sunbeam Corporation		Month Day Year 07/02/02			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		1				
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	The Coleman Company, Inc.  If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)	3600 N. Hydraulic		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Wichita	Kansas 67219	Code			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Julio, Journal				
Name	F					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Audiess (inic 4)	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	Mail documents to be rec	orded with required cover sheet(s) information	.C. 20231			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoots, Washington, D.C. 20231  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						
/2002 GTON11 000	00062 032453 09924352					
:581 40.0	1					
	/					

1

PATENT Orgtnt-2-3764
REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0838

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATERT

FOR	м рт	0-1	619	Ð		
Expires 06/30/99						
OMBO	651-0	027				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Correspondent Name and Address						
Area code and Telephone Number	316-219-7452					
Name David G. Matthews						
Address (line 1) The Coleman Company, Inc.						
Address (line 2) 3600 N. Hydraulic						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) Wichita, KS 67219						
PagesEnter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 03-2453  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  David G. Matthews  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						

PATENT 0 13/11/2-376
REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0839

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION, SUBESEQUENT LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, SUNBEAM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a business address at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of an application for United States Letters Patent, application Serial No. 09/924,352, entitled "Inflatable Mattress with Storage Compartment", filed in the U.S. Patent Office on August 7, 2001, as recorded on November 26, 2001 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012321, Frame 0448 (4 pages); and,

WHEREAS, THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, KS 67219 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render reasonable assistance to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

SUNBEAM CORPORATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Victor Michels

Title: Vice President, Corporate Counsel and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH personally, appeared before 2002, July, of dav to me known to be the Medicat, Corporate Candor assistant Sunbeam Corporation, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and Street deed of Sunbeam Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated he was authorized to execute said instrument, and who is personally known to me. IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year written above. Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, (SEAL) residing at

My Commission expires:\_

Michele Grabasch
MY COMMISSION # DD085220 EXPIRES
February 1, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0840